

Wine and Cheese Indulgence Ingredients and Allergens



Regent Red Wine 70cl / White Wine 70cl

N/A

Spiced Honey Roasted Peanuts

Contains PEANUTS

Sea Salted Crackers

Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Milk, Mustard, Celery Seed, Sulphites.

Sweet Chilli Sauce

Ingredients: Serenade Chillies, red peppers, Three Saints cider vinegar, sugar and pectin.

Allergen Advice: All of our delicious products are produced in a kitchen where we use nuts and mustards.

Vegetable Crackers with Chilli, Garlic and Ginger

Allergen Information (Contains WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK). For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see allergens in bold. May also contain traces of Mustard, Celery Seed, Sulphites as a preservative.

'Green Thunder' Mature Cheddar with Garlic and Herbs

Cheddar Cheese 98% [**Milk**], Whey Powder [**Milk**], Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Herbs, Spice, Dehydrated Onion, Sunflower Oil, Herb Extract

Piccalilli

Cauliflower (42%), White Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES), Caster Sugar, White Onion (9%), Carrots (6%), Cucumber (3%), Fine Beans (3%), Salt, Plain Flour (WHEAT), Curry Powder (Coriander, Turmeric, Fenugreek, Cumin, Salt, garlic, Chilli, Pepper, Ginger) Turmeric, MUSTARD Powder, Ground Ginger

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

Cheddar with Chilli and Tomato

Pasteurised cows Milk*, sundried tomatoes* 4%, chilli* 0.01%, vegetarian rennet, bacterial cultures, salt.